

morma state Oniversity stanis

RESOLUTION

Approval of Revised Associated Students Incorporated of California State University, Stanislaus AUTHORIZING INVESTMENT OF MONIES IN THE LOCAL AGENCY INVESTMENT FUND

- Whereas:The Local Agency Investment Fund is established in the State Treasury under Government Code section
16429.1 et. seq. for the deposit of money of a local agency for purposes of investment by the State Treasurer;
- Whereas:The Associated Students Incorporated of California State University, Stanislaus Board of Directors hereby
finds that the deposit and withdrawal of money in the Local Agency Investment Fund in accordance with
Government Code section 34429.1 et. seq. for the purpose of investment as provided therein is in the best
interests of the Associated Students Incorporated.
- **Be It Resolved:** That the Associated Students Incorporated of California State University, Stanislaus Board of Directors hereby authorizes the deposit and withdrawal of Associated Students Incorporated monies in the Local Agency Investment Fund in the State Treasury in accordance with Government Code section 16429.1 et. seq. for the purpose of investment as provided therein.

Be It Further

Resolved: Section 1. Associated Students Incorporated is a non-profit organization operating in support of California State University, Stanislaus; as such, the following California State University, Stanislaus positions holding the titles(s) specified hereinbelow or their successors in office are each hereby authorized to order the deposit or withdrawal of monies in the Local Agency Investment Fund and may execute and deliver any and all documents necessary or advisable in order to effectuate the purposes of this resolution and the transactions contemplated hereby:

Christene James, Vice President of Business & Finance

Regan Linderman, AssociateVice President of Financial & Support Services

Angela Sevilla, Director, Budget, Planning & Administration

Francine Gutierrez, Controller

Section 2. This resolution shall remain in full force and effect until rescinded by Associated Students Incorporated of California State University, Stanislaus Board of Directors by resolution and a copy of the resolution rescinding this resolution is filed with the State Treasurer's Office.

I hereby certify that the above resolution was adopted by the Board of Directors of Associated Students Incorporated of California State University, Stanislaus

Cynella Aghasi **ASI** President

Date

Jun 16, 2021

stiny Suarez Jun 16, 2021 Destiny Suarez (Jun 16, 2021 15:21 PDT)

Destiny Suarez ASI Vice President of Finance Date